

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
NO. 19-0674
EMMET COUNTY CASE NO. CVCV019170**

STATELINE COOPERATIVE,
Petitioner-Appellant,
vs.
IOWA PROPERTY ASSESSMENT APPEAL BOARD
Respondent-Appellee.

EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW,
Cross Appellant-Cross Appellant,
vs.
**STATELINE COOPERATIVE and IOWA PROPERTY
ASSESSMENT APPEAL BOARD,**
Cross Appellees-Cross Appellees.

**APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR EMMET COUNTY
THE HONORABLE DON E. COURTNEY
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE**

**RESISTANCE TO EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW'S
APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW OF COURT OF
APPEALS OPINION FILED NOVEMBER 4, 2020**

**Brant D. Kahler
Adam C. Van Dike
BROWN, WINICK, GRAVES, GROSS & BASKERVILLE, P.L.C.
666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000
Des Moines, IA 50309-2510
Telephone: (515) 242-2400
Facsimile: (515) 242-2488
E-mail: brant.kahler@brownwinick.com
E-mail: adam.vandike@brownwinick.com**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

ARGUMENT.....4

I. INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT4

II. THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY INTERPRETED AND CONSTRUED THE EXEMPTION IN FINDING THE INGREDIENT BINS AND EXTERIOR GRAIN BINS EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION6

III. THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY FOUND THAT PAAB ACTED UNREASONABLY, ARBITRARILY AND CAPRICIOUSLY IN DECLINING TO VALUE THE EXEMPTIONS FOR THE INGREDIENT BINS AND EXTERIOR GRAIN BINS.....9

IV. WHERE ASSESSED, THE ASSESSED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS EQUAL TO THE EXEMPT VALUE OF THE PROPERTY 12

V. ECBR’S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS, AND TYPE-STYLE REQUIREMENTS..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Deere Manufacturing Co. v. Beiner</u> , 78 N.W.2d 527 (Iowa 1956).....	7, 12
<u>Dico, Inc. v. Iowa Employment Appeal Board</u> , 576 N.W.2d 352 (Iowa 1998)	11
<u>Griffin Pipe Products Co. v. Board of Review of County of Pottawattamie</u> , 789 N.W.2d 769 (Iowa 2010)	4
<u>Grundon Holding Corp. v. Bd. of Review of Polk County</u> , 237 N.W.2d 755 (Iowa 1976).....	14
<u>Soo Line R.R. v. Iowa Department of Transportation</u> , 521 N.W.2d 685 (Iowa 1994).....	11
<u>Wendling Quarries v. Property Assessment Appeal Board</u> , 865 N.W.2d 635 (Iowa App. 2015).....	13
<u>Wendling Quarries, Inc. v. City of Cedar Rapids Bd. of Review</u> , Remanded Order, PAAB Docket No. 11-101-1194 (Aug. 12, 2015)	13
<u>White v. Bd. of Review of Polk County</u> , 244 N.W.2d 765 (Iowa 1976)	12

Statutes

Iowa Code § 427B.17	9
Iowa Code § 428.20	8

Rules

Iowa Admin. Code r. 701-71.1(7)(a)(1)	7
Iowa Admin. Code r. 701-71.1(7)(b)(1)	8
Iowa Admin. Code r. 701-18.58(1)	9
Iowa Admin. Code r. 701-18.58(4)(c)	10
Iowa R. App. P. 6.1103(1)(b)	4
